
Community Kitchen Facilities
Available for Local Food Preparation, Processing and Preservation

Who uses community kitchens?

Small business owners who process their own food products, run catering 

companies, or teach cooking classes; 

Individuals or community groups who process garden or farmers’ market 

produce, run classes, or hold other events; and 

Anyone who needs a large, well-equipped, affordable kitchen space!   

I want to use a community kitchen. What should I do?

If you want to use a kitchen for personal use, find the closest one on this list 

and give them a call. If you have other schools, parks, churches, or organizations 

in your neighborhood, you could try them too. 

For business uses, calling 311 or visiting www.minneapolismn.gov/mdr/ 

for assistance from Minneapolis Development Review is a great way to start.

What is the “Pickle Bill”

The “Pickle Bill” allows an individual who pickles or cans certain foods at 

home (or in a community kitchen!) to sell up to $5,000 per year of product 

at farmers’ markets and social and community events. 

For more information 

For more information please view the Minnesota Department of Agriculture’s 

Pickle Bill Fact Sheet at

www.mda.state.mn.us/en/food/safety/minn-food-code-fact-sheets/pickle-bill.aspx

Most park kitchens are free for nonprofit and government use and up to $35 an hour for private use.

Community 
Kitchen Facilities 
in Minneapolis

If you don’t have a kitchen that meets 
your needs, check this list for 

a community kitchen you may 
be able to use. 

To help Minneapolis residents and 
business owners work with local foods 
and be part of a food community, the 

City of Minneapolis has identified 
community kitchens where people may:  

l

Prepare food for their own use or for a 
small business they’d like to start.

l

Can or preserve food for storage.
l

Teach or learn about food and cooking.
 

For more information about 
Homegrown Minneapolis, 

please visit: 
www.minneapolismn.gov/

dhfs/homegrown-home.asp

Please contact us 
with comments or questions about 

our community kitchens and the 
Homegrown Minneapolis initiative.

Jane Shey
Homegrown Minneapolis

Jane.Shey@minneapolismn.gov

Updated July 2012
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Community Kitchen Facilities in Minneapolis
Available for Local Food Preparation, Processing and Preservation

 SITE    TYPE                  ADDRESS          PHONE                                    EMAIL          FEE     COMMERCIAL  
              FOOD LICENSE 

Brackett Recreation Center Park    2728 39th Ave. S.  370-4924  brackett@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*

East Phillips Park Cultural Park    2307 17th Ave. S.  370-4888      $0-$35*
and Community Center

Elliot Recreation Center Park    1000 14th St. E.  370-4772  elliot@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35*

Kitchen in the Market  Cater    920 Lake St. E.  872-4041  info@midtownglobalmarket.org  Annual 
             contract

Matthews Recreation Center Park    2313 28th Ave. S.  370-4950  matthews@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*

Stewart Recreation Center Park    2700 12th Ave. S.  370-4932  stewart@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*

Whittier Recreation Center Park    425 26th St. W.  370-4966  whittier@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*

Hiawatha School  Park    4305 42nd St. E.  370-4952  Hiawatha@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*
Recreation Center

Keewaydin Recreation Center Park    3030 53rd St. E.  370-4956  keewaydin@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*

Lake Hiawatha  Park    2701 44th St. E.  370-4930  lakehiawatha@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*
Recreation Center 

Lake Nokomis  Park    2401 E. Minnehaha Parkway 370-4923  nokomis@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*
Community Center

Longfellow Recreation Center Park    3435 36th Ave. S.  370-4957  longfellow@minneapolisparks.org $5/hour

McRae Recreation Center Park    906 47th St. E.  370-4909  mcrae@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35*

Morris Recreation Center Park    5531 39th Ave. S.  370-4934  morris@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35*

Sibley Recreation Center Park    1900 40th St. E.  370-4954  sibley@minneapolisparks.org  $20/hr (when open)
             $35/hr (when closed)

Most park kitchens are free for nonprofit and government use and up to $35 an hour for private use.
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Most park kitchens are free for nonprofit and government use and up to $35 an hour for private use.

Community Kitchen Facilities in Minneapolis
Available for Local Food Preparation, Processing and Preservation

 SITE    TYPE                  ADDRESS          PHONE                                    EMAIL          FEE     COMMERCIAL  
              FOOD LICENSE 

Audubon Recreation Center Park    1320 29th Ave. NE  370-4910  audubon@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Bottineau Recreation Center Park    2000 2nd St. NE  370-4958  bottineau@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Grace United  Church    2510 Cleveland St. NE 789-7462  northeastumc@yahoo.com   Yes
Methodist Church

Logan Recreation Center Park    690 13th Ave. NE  370-4927  logan@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Luxton Recreation Center Park    112 St. Marys Ave. SE 370-4925  luxton@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Northeast Recreation Center Park    1615 Pierce St. NE  370-4920  northeast@minneapolisparks.org varies 

Van Cleve Recreation Center Park    901 15th Ave. SE  370-4926  vancleve@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Waite Park Recreation Center Park    1810 34th Ave. NE  370-4959  waite@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Windom Northeast  Park    2251 Hayes St. NE  370-4905  windom@minneapolisparks.org varies 
Recreation Center

Creekview Recreation Center Park    5001 Humboldt Ave. N. 370-4965  creekview@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Farview Recreation Center Park    621 29th Ave. N.  370-4922  farview@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Folwell Recreation Center Park    1615 Dowling Ave. N. 370-4917  folwell@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

North Commons  Park    1801 James Ave. N.  370-4921  northcommons@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 
Recreation Center

River of Life Lutheran Church Church    2200 Fremont Ave. N. 521-7655  leeannmpomrenke@gmail.com $75 

Webber Community Center Park    4400 Dupont Ave. N. 370-4916  webber@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Corcoran Recreation Center Park    3332 20th Ave. S.  370-4919  corcoran@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Crossroads Community Org    3901 Chicago Ave.  827-2504  calvarympls@visi.com   Varies Yes
Organization

Fuller Recreation Center Park    4800 Grand Ave. S.  370-4963  fuller@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Green Central Gym  Park    3416 Fourth Ave. S.  370-4918  green@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 

Pearl Recreation Center Park    414 E. Diamond Lake Rd. 370-4906  pearl@minneapolisparks.org  $5/hr 

Powderhorn  Park    3400 15th Ave. S.  370-4960  powderhorn@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 
Recreation Center
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Most park kitchens are free for nonprofit and government use and up to $35 an hour for private use.

Community Kitchen Facilities in Minneapolis
Available for Local Food Preparation, Processing and Preservation

 SITE    TYPE                  ADDRESS          PHONE                                    EMAIL          FEE     COMMERCIAL  
              FOOD LICENSE 

Armatage Recreation Center Park    2500 57th St. W.  370-4912  armatage@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Bryant Square  Park    3101 Bryant Ave. S.  370-4907  bryantsq@minneapolisparks.org $20
Recreation Center 

Dr. Martin Luther King Park    4055 Nicollet Ave. S. 370-4908  king@minneapolisparks.org  $0-$35* 
Recreation Center

Kenwood Community Center Park    2101 Franklin Ave. W. 370-4941  kenwood@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Linden Hills r  Park    3100 43rd St. W.  370-4913  lindenhills@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 
Recreation Center 

Lyndale Farmstead  Park    3900 Bryant Ave. S.  370-4948  lyndalefarmstead@   $5/hr-$20/hr
Recreation Center        minneapolisparks.org  (after hrs)

Lynnhurst Recreation Center Park    1345 Minnehaha Parkway W. 370-4914  lynnhurst@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Painter Recreation Center Park    620 34th St. W.  370-4911  painter@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35* 

Windom South  Park    5843 Wentworth Ave. S. 370-4980  windomsouth@minneapolisparks.org $0-$35*
Community Center 
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